TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent		112/31/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Powerguard Specialty Insurance Services LLC
Street Address:	135 Main Street, 21st Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3934800	POWERGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52990.015996
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
Signature:	//Karen Osborne//
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0393

393480

CH \$40.00

Date:	12/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest (Powerguard)#page1.tif		
source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest (Powerguard)#page2.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest (Powerguard)#page3.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 31, 2013 ("Release Date"), by and between U.S. Bank National Association, as administrative agent under the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (the "Secured Party") and Powerguard Specialty Insurance Services LLC (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of (i) the Credit Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2012, among Edgewood Partners Insurance Center ("Borrower"), Edgewood Partners Holdings LLC ("Parent"), the Secured Party and the lenders party thereto from time to time (the "Credit Agreement"), (ii) the Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2012, among Borrower, Parent, the Company, the other grantors party thereto and the Secured Party, and (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2012, between the Company and the Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2013 at Reel 5068 and Frame 0462, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on all of the Company's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in the Company's Trademark Collateral as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Release Date, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on all of the Company's Trademark Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature Page Follows]

501270801v4

143

U.S. HANS, MATIUMAL ASSOCIATION, os Ailmanistrative Agunt

UF

Tide of da

[Terminator and Refere of Trakean's Secretar Invested Pre-upont]

SCHEDULE I

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Date Registered
POWERGUARD	3934800	March 22, 2011

3

501270801v4

RECORDED: 12/31/2013